

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8248/2006

DWARIKA PRASAD CHOUBEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from  
filing O.T.,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 21/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

There is no appearance for respondent No.2.

No counter affidavit is seen filed by respondent No.1. There is  
also no request for the same.

Issue fresh notice by dasti service of notice on respondent

No.3.

List again on 17.1.2008.

(M.P. Bhadran)  
Registrar

rd