

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8248/2006  
(From the judgement and order dated 25.6.2005 in LPA No. 12/2004 and  
order dated 2.1.2004 in WP No.3692/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF  
CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

DWARIKA PRASAD CHOUBEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay  
in refiling SLP and office report )

Date: 14/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Prasad,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Despite opportunity granted, no counter affidavit has been  
filed.

Put up after four weeks for final disposal.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master